
Falls Lake Watershed Oversight Committee 
 
 

Seat Appointment Candidates Contact Information 
DSWC Joey Hester 

NPS Planning Coordinator 
NCDA&CS Div. Soil & Water Conservation 
1614 MSC 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1614 
919.715.6109 
Joey.hester@ncagr.gov  

USDA-NRCS Gowon Goode 
Civil Engineer, Area 2 

USDA-NRCS 
530 W. Innes St. 
Salisbury, NC 28144 
704.637.2400 
gowon.goode@nc.usda.gov 

NCDA&CS Joe Hudyncia 
Environmental Specialist 

NCDA&CS 
1614 MSC 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1614 
919.707.3070 
Joseph.hudyncia@ncagr.gov  

NC CES Dr. Carl Matyac 
 

Orange Cooperative Extension 
306-E Revere Rd 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
919.245.2051 
carl_matyac@ncsu.edu 

DENR-DWQ John Huisman 
Environmental Program Consultant 

NCDENR-Div. Water Quality 
1617 MSC 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1617 
919.807.6436 
john.huisman@ncdenr.gov 

Environmental 1 –      
Falls resident 

Peter Raabe 
NC Conservation Director 

American Rivers 
331 W. Main St., Ste. 504 
Durham, NC 27701 
919.682.3500 
praabe@americanrivers.org 

Environmental 2 –      
Falls Resident 

Maggie Clay Monast 
Ag. Policy Analyst 

Environmental Defense Fund 
4000 Westchase Blvd., Ste. 510 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
919.881.2919 
mmonast@edf.org 

Environmental 3 – 
general 

George Matthis 
Executive Director 

River Guardian Foundation 
612 W. Lane St. 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
919.856.1180 
george@riverguardfdn.org  
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General Farming Anne Coan 
Director of Environmental Affairs 

NC Farm Bureau Federation 
PO Box 27766 
Raleigh, NC 27611 
919.782.1705 
anne.coan@ncfb.com 

Pasture-based Livestock None None 
 
 
 

Equine Farming Barbara Oslund, PE NC Horse Council 
4904 Waters Edge Dr., Ste. 290 
Raleigh, NC 27606 
919.454.8162 
bloqresources@gmail.com 

Cropland Farming Talmadge Layton 6504 Cheek Rd. 
Durham, NC 27704-8666 
919.730.8234 
swlctl@aol.com 

Scientific Community Dr. Deanna Osmond 
Professor 
Soil Science & Extension Leader 

Dept. Soil Sciences 
NC State Univ. 
Box 7619 
Raleigh, NC 27695-7619 
919.515.7303 
deanna_osmond@ncsu.edu 
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